
	
  

Communiqué No. 2 October 1, 2015 
 
TO: Members of the NBTF 
 
FROM: Kerry Leopkey, NBTF Executive 

Director 
 
SUBJECT: Appointment of FCTCE Members 
 

 

Communiqué no 2  Le 1 octobre 2015 
 
À : Membres de la FENB 
 
DE : Kerry Leopkey, Directeur général de 

la FENB 
 
OBJET : Nomination des membres du CFCE 
 

 
During the September 19, 2015 meeting of the 
NBTF Executive Committee, the following 
members were appointed to the Federation 
Committee on Terms and Conditions of 
Employment (FCTCE). This Committee is 
responsible for drafting the asking package, 
which will be presented to the NBTF Board of 
Director in February 2016, for approval.  
 
Members appointed to the FCTCE are: 
 
• Guy Arseneault, NBTA President  
• George Daley, NBTA Vice-President 
• Marc Arseneau, AEFNB President 
• Lucie Martin, AEFNB Vice-President 
• Susan Gallant (Branch 0215) – Frank L. 

Bowser School, Moncton (K-5) 
• Ed Butler (Branch 0619) – Rothesay Park 

School, Rothesay (6-8) 
• Paul Hickey (Branch 0820) – Forest Hill 

School, Saint John (K-5) 
• Heather Malco (Branch 1021) – Fundy 

High, St. George (9-12) 
• Bill Hogan (Branch 1429) – Woodstock 

High, Woodstock (9-12) 
• Barbara Brown (Branch 1610) – Literacy 

Mentor (K-5) 
• Wendy Robichaud (Branch 1724) – Minto 

Memorial High, Minto (9-12) 
• Natasha Lingley (Branch 1826) – Bliss 

Carmen Middle, Fredericton (6-8) 

Lors de sa rencontre du 19 septembre 2015, le 
Bureau de direction de la FENB a procédé à la 
nomination des membres du Comité de la 
FENB sur les conditions d’emploi (CFCE). Ce 
comité aura la responsabilité de rédiger la 
demande syndicale pour approbation par le 
Conseil d’administration de la FENB en février 
2016.  
 
Les membres faisant partie du CFCE sont :  

 
• Marc Arseneau, président de l’AEFNB 
• Lucie Martin, vice-présidente de l’AEFNB 
• Guy Arseneault, président de la NBTA 
• George Daley, vice-président de la NBTA 
• Cathy Lévesque (cercle 5) – École Roland-

Pépin, Campbellton (centre 
d’apprentissage) 

• Pauline Forest (cercle 1) – École Le 
Sommet, Moncton (M-5) 

• Robert Roy-Boudreau (cercle 9) – École 
La Ruche, Tracadie (M-5) 

• Nathalie Plourde (cercle 3) – École Cité 
des Jeunes A.-M.-Sormany, Edmundston 
(9-12) 

• Susan Gallant (cercle 0215) – Frank L. 
Bowser School, Moncton (K-5) 

• Ed Butler (cercle 0619) – Rothesay Park 
School, Rothesay (6-8) 

• Paul Hickey (cercle 0820) – Forest Hill 
School, Saint John (K-5) 
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• Cathy Lévesque (Branch 5) – École 
Roland-Pépin, Campbellton (centre 
d’apprentissage) 

• Pauline Forest (Branch 1) – École Le 
Sommet, Moncton (M-5) 

• Robert Roy-Boudreau (Branch 9) – 
École La Ruche, Tracadie (M-5) 

• Nathalie Plourde (Branch 3) – École 
Cité des Jeunes A.-M.-Sormany, 
Edmundston (9-12)  

 
The NBTF wishes to thank all those 
members who submitted their names for 
consideration regarding this committee.  
 
We would also encourage all members to 
keep informed during the upcoming round 
of negotiations via the Federation’s 
website and communiqués. 

• Heather Malco (cercle 1021) – Fundy 
High, St. George (9-12) 

• Bill Hogan (cercle 1429) – Woodstock 
High, Woodstock (9-12) 

• Barbara Brown (cercle 1610) – 
Literacy Mentor (K-5) 

• Wendy Robichaud (cercle 1724) – 
Minto Memorial High, Minto (9-12) 

• Natasha Lingley (cercle 1826) – Bliss 
Carmen Middle, Fredericton (6-8) 

 
La FENB souhaite remercier tous les 
membres qui ont soumis leur candidature 
pour ce comité. 
 
La FENB vous invite également à vous 
tenir informés pendant la prochaine ronde 
de négociations via le site Web de la 
Fédération et de ses communiqués. 

 


